OP \$40.00 1532030

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM829947

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | COURT ORDER |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Sherry-Lehmann, Inc. | | 07/31/2023 | Corporation: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KAL Wine Source SAS | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 81 Boulevard pierre ier | |
| City: | le Bouscat | |
| State/Country: | FRANCE | |
| Postal Code: | 33110 | |
| Entity Type: | Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 1532030 | SHERRY-LEHMANN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129721376

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-972-1375

Email: SARENA@TALAW.LAW

Correspondent Name: Stephen Arena

Address Line 1: 420 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10170

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Stephen Arena |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Stephen Arena/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/07/2023 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=22 - Default Judgment Order#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008158 FRAME: 0090

| UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK | | |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| KAL WINE SOURCE SAS, | | |
| Plaintiff, | 23 CIVIL 3678 (LJL) | |
| -against- | DEFAULT JUDGMENT | |
| SHERRY-LEHMANN, INC., | | |
| Defendant. | | |
| It is hereby ORDERED , ADJUDG | ED, AND DECREED, That for the reasons | |
| stated in the Court's Order dated July 28, 2023, and for the reasons stated on the record today in | | |
| the hearing on Plaintiff's motion for default judgment, the Court has awarded Plaintiff a default | | |
| judgment in damages in the amount of \$251,904; | accordingly, the case is closed. | |
| DATED : New York, New York July 31, 2023 | | |
| | RUBY J. KRAJICK | |

Clerk of Court

BY: K. Mango

Deputy Clerk

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008158 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 08/07/2023